
12/11/2018 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5907633 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 5907633

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF THE TREASURY

Title PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICES OF TWO (2) UNITS GENERATOR SETS (1125/800 KVA)
OF THE AYUNTAMIENTO BUILDING

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 2018-12-0509 FMD

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: General Repair and
Maintenance Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 500,000.00 

Delivery Period: 1 Year/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mr. Clarence Bolante Bunan
 Administrative Officer III

 Ayuntamiento Building,
Cabildo St., cor. A. Sorian

 Intramuros, Manila
 Manila

 Metro Manila
 Philippines 1002

 63-2-6632206
 63-2-5247008
 cbbunan@treasury.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 13/12/2018

Last Updated / Time 12/12/2018 11:14 AM

Closing Date / Time 18/12/2018 12:00 PM

Description
 
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICES OF TWO (2) UNITS GENERATOR SETS (1125/800 KVA) OF THE
AYUNTAMIENTO BUILDING

  
BRIEF DESCRIPTION:

 Preventive Maintenance Services for the generator sets greatly reduces the risk that an internal or ancillary
component malfunction will cause the generator to produce insufficient power. It is intended to detect normal life-
cycle deterioration of components within the system and replace those components before they fail.

  
DURATION OF CONTRACT

 One (1) year
  

SCOPE OF WORK AND SERVICES
 A. Exhaust System - with generator set operating, inspect the entire exhaust system including the exhaust manifold,

muffler and exhaust pipe. Check for leaks at all connections, welds, gasket and joints, and make sure that the
exhaust pipes are not heating surrounding areas excessively. Repair any leaks immediately.

  
B. Fuel System - With the generator set operating, inspect the fuel supply lines, return lines, filters and fittings for
cracks or abrasions. Make sure that all lines are not rubbing against anything that could cause eventual breakage.
Repair any leak or alter line routing to eliminate immediately.

  

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


12/11/2018 printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=5907633 2/2

C. DC Electrical Systems - check the terminals on the starting batteries fro clean and tight connections. Loose or
corroded connections create resistance which can hinder starting.

  
D. Engine - monitor fluid levels, oil pressure and coolant temperature frequently. Most engine problems give an early
warning. Look and listen for changes in engine performance, sound, or appearance that will indicate that service of
repair is needed. Be alert for misfires, vibration, excessive exhaust smoke, and loss of power or increase in oil or fuel
consumption.

  
OTHER RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE SUPPLIER/CONTRACTOR

 A. Must have ten (10) years existence in the business.
 B. The Contractor shall submit submit the following requirements:

 *DTI/SEC registration certificate
 *Mayor's Permit

 *PhilGEPS Registration Certificate
  

RESERVATION CLAUSE
 The BTr reserves the right to reject documents which do not comply with the requirements, waive any formalities of

documents or consider any submission of documents as substantial compliance reject any and all bids; declare a
failure of bidding, annul the bidding process, or not to award the contract, without thereby incurring any liability to
the affected bidder or bidders or if the funds/allotment for the program/project/activity has been withheld or reduced
through no fault of the BTr.

  
The BTr assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify bidders for any expenses incurred in the
preparation of the bid.

Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 PREVENTIVE
MAINTENANCE
SERVICES OF TWO
(2) UNITS G

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE SERVICES
OF TWO (2) UNITS GENERATOR SETS
(1125/800 KVA) OF THE AYUNTAMIENTO
BUILDING

1 Lot 500,000.00

Created by Mr. Clarence Bolante Bunan

Date Created 12/12/2018

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2018  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

